	10-20-2003	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	, 102578099	LY U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	per of Patente and Trademarks: Pl	tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cenex Harvest State (now known as CHS, Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Minn	9-27-3 es Cooperatives Inc.) Association Limited Partnership nesota ty(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Cacique, Inc. Internal Address:
Application number(s) or regist A. Trademark Application No.(s	s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,980
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter J. Georg	ges, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2150 0	onwealth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3150 Commo		18-2361
olical Address.	VA zip: 22305	
Olicot Address.	VA zip: 22305 DO NOT USE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0717

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

now known as CHS Inc. WHEREAS, CENEX HARVEST STATES COOPERATIVES, a corporation of the State of Minnesota, whose address is 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, is the record owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,303,980 covering the trademark CHAPALA, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office November 6, 1984, as shown by reference to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel: 002385 Frame: 0853-0856:

WHEREAS, CACIQUE, INC., 19490 Proctor Street, City of Industry, California 91744, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to Trademark Registration No. 1,303,980, together with the goodwill thereof.

Dated: September 17, 2003

CEN now	EX HARVEST STATES COOPERATIVES known as CHS, Inc.
By:	Mish & fight
_	
Printed Name:_	Mark L. Palmquist
	Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0718

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees and/or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account #18-2361.

Peter J. Georges

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

Reg. No. 25,86

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0719